Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200! Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 10236840	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nabeel Agha Riza O2.07.03	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nuonics, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 3361 Rouse Road Suite 170
Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	City: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32817 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 36037 ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James H. Beusse Internal Address:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Beusse Brownlee Bowdoin & Wolter, P.A. Street Address: 390 N. Orange Avenue Suite 2500	8. Deposit account number:
City: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32801 DO NOT USE 9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE
James H. Beusse Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature February 7, 2003 Date Per sheet attachments and documents:

02/11/2003 DTESSEM1 00000010 10360037

02 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 013754 FRAME: 0412

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, Nabeel Agha Riza, whose address is 1862 Royal Majesty Court, Oviedo, Florida 32765 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner and has invented certain new and useful improvements in a Digital Optical Beam Profiler for which a provisional application was filed on February 8, 2002 and a non-provisional for United States Patent filed herewith (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention;" and

WHEREAS, Nuonics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida, having its principal place of business at 3361 Rouse Road, Suite 170, Orlando, Florida 32817 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring such patent and the goodwill of the business represented thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee the inventions and patents aforesaid, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are granted; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment and hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

Nabel agh ligs.

NABEEL A. RIZA

2-6-2003

State of Florida	
County of	
	peared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the ntary act and deed on the day of, 2003.
	Notary Public in and for the State of Florida
	My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 013754 FRAME: 0413